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DAY OR NIGHT ;
TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE No- 2671?
(510} 235-1383 CERTIFIED SERVICES COMPANY  jcustouer
255 Parr Boulevard « Richmond, California 94801 ——————873057
JOE NO.
ALL ENVIRONMENTAL
23331
FOR: ERICKSON, INC. TANK NO.
RICHMOND, CA &73/98 11:47:57
LOCATION: DATE: — — .. TIME:
VISUAL GASTECHM314 SMPN DIESEL
TEST METHOOD LAST PRODUCT

This is to certify that | have personally determined that this tank i8 in accordance with the American
Patroleum Institute and have found the condition to be in accordance with its assigned designation.
This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set forth was
completed and is issued subjact ta compliance with all qualifications and instru ctions.

250 GALLON TANK SAFE FOR FIRE
TANK SIZE CONDITION

BEM OXYGEN 20.9% LOWER EXPLOSIVE LIMIT LESS THAN 0.1% ERICKSON, INC. HERBY CERTIFIES THAT THE
ARKS:

ABOVE NUMBERED TANK HAS BEEN CUT OPEN, PROCESSED. AND THEREFORE DESTROYED AT OUR

PERMIT 1EQ HAZARDOUS WASTE FACILITY.

In the svent of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free conditions of the sbove tanks, or if in any doubt,
immediataly stop all hot work and comtact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours ¥ no physical or atmospheric
changas occur.

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

SAFE FOR MEN: Means that in the compartment or space =0 designated (a) Tha oxygen contant of tho atmosphere is at least
19,5 percent by volume; and that (b) Toxic materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (c) in the
judgment of the Ingpector. the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials under existing atmospheric conditions
while mainteined as direcied on the Inspector's certificate.

SAFT FOR FIRE: Means that Ip the comparment s¢ designated (8) The concentration of flammable materials in tha
atmosphers 15 be ow 10 pereent of the ower explosive imit; and that {b) in the judgment &f the Inzpector, tne rasidues are
not £apab.e of progucing a higher cencertration that permitted under gxisting atmaspnaric conditions n the pressnce of fire
ana whi's maintained as direct2d on ‘he Inspector's cerificste, ang further, (c) All adjacent spaces have aitier besn cleaned
sifficiently to prevent the spread of fire, are satisfactorly ‘nerted, or In the case of fuel tanks, have bean treated as deemsy

nacessary by the inspsctor
itions and “”7&‘[3;2 under

TITLE  INSFECTON \ /

edaes rsce gt of this certilicate and understands the/
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MATTHEW ANDERSON 924 GRAND STREET
TEL. 510-337-0714 ALAMEDA, CA 94501

November 5, 2001 Yo o 8 2007

Ms. Eva Chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist
Environmental Health Services
Environmental Protection

Alameda County Health Care Services
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: Intent to Make a Determination That No Further Action is Required or Issue a
Closure Letter for 924 Grand Street, Alameda, CA

Dear Ms, Chu:

| have received your letter dated October 18 regarding 924 Grand Street. I have also received AEI

Consultants® report dated October 9, wherein AEI recommends case closure. I concar with your

decision to make a determination that no further action is required / issue a closure letter.

1 hereby certify that all current record fee title owners have been notified of the proposed action.
{ am the only current record fee title owner.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (510) 337-0714.
Sincerely,

MadooQ 0

Matthew Anderson
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AEI CONSULTANTS
3210 Old Tunnel Road, Suite B
Lafayetie, CA 94549

CONSULTANTS  PHONE: (800)801-3224

ERVPOM/BITAL & CML ENGEERING SEces (925) 283-6000
FAX: (925) 283-6121

Date: 10/22/01 Hard Copy Sent? Y] N[]
To: Ms. Eva Chew
ACHCSA

Phone: 510 567-6762
Fax 510 337-8335

From: Peter Mcintyre

Pages: 2, including this cover page

Subject:

Eva: Following is the DWR well log release form, for the case at 924 Grand
Street, Alameda.

Please cali me with any questions

Tampem nerm arwy, @sAD Fo Comr S
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| County: 4 / Cin? @@Q @’\‘_ Contract Number: QLt; o f

Stata of Callfamia
Dapantment of Waley Rescurces
Cantral District
3251 § Strest
Sacramento, CA 95816-7017 - - -

 WELL DRILLER'S REPORTS
INSPECTION REQUEST AND AGREEMENT

Praject

Lacaton: _ 727 @v\cmc,Q | -S"Fweei—/ #/crnagﬂfa(

Request is mada pursuant to Section 13751 of the Cgiifornia Watar Coda for permnission 0
inspact or copy Water Wall Driller's Reports which are on file in your office. :

In accordance with the requirements of Section 13752 of the Water Cods, it is stipulated and

agraed that such reports, or any copy of copies made thereof, will not be made available _for
inspaction by the public but will be used sclely by this governmental agency for making

studles. If copies are made ¢r iaken, each copy will be stamped "CONFIDENTIAL" or "FOR

OEFICIAL USE ONLY" and will be kept in a rastricted fiig, sceess to which is limited to the stafl.
of thie govarmential agency or to its contracied agenis. ARy Copies fumnished to cantracied

agents must be retumed to the Department aof water Resqurces, Centrali Distict upon

completian of wark by the cantracted agent.

No information contzined in thesa reports can ba dissaminated or published without tha written
permizsion of the gwnar aof the well.

AET. Bl wado. Co. ool Dot

Cartracted Agent Governmental Agancy

772;9 @/{J 7},{ nﬂe)f n@g 4{'6_'[77 Wl H.O\(\DGY %a.u\ PK\AJL,\\

Address Address

[aCayette . CA 954G _Namabo co GuT02

7 City, State, $.Zip Cade Chy, Stats, & Zp Code

By @Q{e—\’“ Mgmi\/u’“p‘\ By E«ya\ O

Cfficer Officer

QU‘@T Qd’ )A}UVIO((%‘_&V"\ Wo (\J\gdr_ﬁ?@ecw&‘,sk‘
~ Titia a .
Jesy 285 - 680D S0, Q-

Telaphone Teigphune
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77
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700
RCO000115 FAX (510) 337-8335

October 18, 2001

Mr. Matthew Anderson
924 Grand Street
Alameda, CA 94501

SUBJECT: INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS REQUIRED
OR ISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR 924 GRAND STREET, ALAMEDA, CA

Bear Mr. Anderson:

This letter is to inform you that Alameda County Environmental Protection {LOP) intends to
make a determination that no further action is required at the above site or to issue a closure
letter. Please notify this agency of any input and recommendations you may have on these
proposed actions within 20 days of the date of this letter.

{n accordance with section 25297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must
provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have
been informed of the proposed action. Please provide this certification to this office within 20
days of the date of this letter. '

If you have any questions about these proposed actions, please contact me at (610} 567-
6762.

Sincerely,

Lo?,\}vv\

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB

Kenneth Rankin, Alameda Fire Dept., 950 W, Mall Square, Suite 150, Alameda, CA
94501

mles-4



AE I 3210 Old Tunnel Road, Suite B, Lafayette, CA 94549-4157

CORBULTANTS Phone: (925} 283-6000 Fax: (925)283-6121
EXICANEN,

5 D ETvepen DD

October 8, 2001

Ms. Eva Chew

Alameda County Health Care Services

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 )

Alameda, CA 94502 or 7

v &

Subject: Soil and Groundwater Investigation ' 0?
i) g (

924 Grand Avenue

Alameda, California

AEI Project No. 4481

Dear Ms. Chew:
Enclosed is the final report for the investigation performed at the above referenced property.

Please call me at (925) 283-6000 if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Peter McIntyre
Project Geologist
Los Angeles Phoenix San Francisco Seaitle New York
(310) 798-4235 (602) 240-3290 (BOO; B01-3224 {425) 401-8500 {212 2797770

www aerconsuitants com



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES O

(V=
AGENCY 5
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ’

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway. Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
ROO000115 (510) 567-6700 -

FAX {510) 337-9335
August 23, 2001

Mr. Matthew Anderson
924 Grand Street
Alameda, CA 94501

RE:  Work Plan Approvalfor 924 Grand Street, Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. Anderson:

| have completed review of AEl Consultants’ August 2001 Work Plan and a revised site
plan showing adjusted proposed horing focations at the above referenced site. The work
plan is acceptable with the following changes/additions:

¢ one of the soil samples exhibiting the highest concentration of petroleum hydrocarbons,
if present, should also be analyzed for polynuclear aromatics (PNAs) using EPA method
8270 '

¢ analysis for volatile organic compounds {VOCs) using EPA method 8260 is not
necessary for soil or groundwater samples

s have the laboratory prepare samples with a silica gel clean-up

Please provide 72 hours advance notice of field activities. If you have any questions, | can
be reached at {510) 567-6762.

TC P

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Peter Mclintyre, AEl, 3210 Old Tunnel Road, Suite B, Lafayette, CA 94549

miies-3



08/22/2001 16:14 FAX 9259442885 AEI Consultants dol

AEI CONSULTANTS
3210 Old Tunnel Road, Suite B
Lafayette, CA 84549

CONSULTA l\ TS PHONE: (800)801-3224

ENAINVEITAL & CVL. ENGREERNG SERACES {925) 283-6000
FAX: (925) 283-6121

Date: 8/22/01 Hard Copy Sent? Y] N[]
To: Eva Chew
ACHCSA

Phone: 510 567-67672
Fax: 510 337-9335

From: Peter Mcintyre

Pages: 2, including this cover page

Subject:

Ms. Chew:

Following is a revised site plan showing adjusted proposed boring locations,
based on our conversation and a site visit this morning. No access to the
southern and eastern yards of the property is available.

If these boring locations are not acceptable, | would be more than happy to
arrange a meeting between Mr. Anderson, you, and myself at the property.

Please let me know if you would like 2 hard copy of this revised site plan sent to
you.

Thankg;for your time,

¥TEnune mcm e asAS P Coer o
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MATTHEW ANDERSON 924 GRAND STREET
TEL. 510-337-0714 ALAMEDA, CA 94501

June 22, 2001 ;
’ Uy 2
??007

Ms. Eva Chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist
Environmental Health Services
Environmental Protection

Alameda County Health Care Services
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: PSA for 924 Grand Street

Dear Ms, Chu:

1 have received your letter dated May 15 (postmarked May 30) and am in the process of getting
bids for performing the work for PSA you have requested. I will be seeking pre-approval from
the State Water Resource Control Board UST Cleanup Fund and expect that I will need multiple
bids in order to get pre-approval.

Please bear with us while we try to collect the necessary materials,

Sincerely,

n

Mord o Qo

Matthew Anderson
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* " ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Duactor

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

- ' (510) 567-6700
ROO000115 FAX (510) 237-9335

May 15, 2001

Mr. Matthew Anderson
8924 Grand Street
Alameda, CA 94501

RE: Home Heating Oil Tank at 924 Grand Street, Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. Anderson:

This letter is in response to your May 9, 2001 letter regarding the former home heating oil
underground storage tank (UST) at the above referenced site. You are correct in stating
that residential heating oil tanks are exempt from state regulations, which includes
compliance with regards to its installation, operation, and closure. However, it does not
exempt the responsible party from cleanup or assessment once a significant fuel release
that can threaten water quality has been discovered. When the UST was removed, a grab
groundwater sample contained up to 110,000 part per billion total petroleum hydrocarbons
as diesel. This level is considered significant. Therefore, my request for a Preliminary Site
Assessment still stands.

Please review the enclosed Local Guidance Letter. If you have additional questions, | can
be reached at (510} 567-6762.

v I

\-/4 chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist

enclosure

rmiles-2



STATL OF UALIFORNIA  CALITORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
-

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTRCL BOARD

DIVISION OF CLEAN WATER PROGRAMS
2014 T STREET, SUITE 130

P.Q. BOX 944212

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 944212-2120
{916) 227-4332

FAX (916) 227-4349

PETE WILSON, Gove)

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

2N 29 won LOCAL GUIDANCE LETTER

TO: Local Implementing Agencies

LG 109-1 REGULATORY STATUS OF FARM TANKS AND HEATING OIL TANKS
{(SUPERSEDES LG-109)

This letter clarifies the exemption of farm tanks and home heating oil tanks from state
underground storage tank (UST) regulations. The following topics are discussed:

Defmitions of farm tanks and home heating oil tanks;

Examples of exempt tanks;

Conditions under which an exempt tank becomes a regulated tank; and
Tank owner responsibilities if an exempt tank becomes a regulated tank.

1}  Definition of Farm Tanks and Home Heating Ofl Tanks (§2611 CCR)

a.  "Farm tank” means any ope tank or a combination of manifolded tanks that 1) are
located on a farm; and 2) hold no more than 1,100 gallons of motor vehicle fuel

[MVF] which are used primarily for agricultural purposes and are not held for
resale. -

b.  "Heating oil tank” means a tank located on a farm or at a personal residence and
which bolds 1o more than 1,100 gallons of home heating oil which is used
consumptively at the premises where the tank is located.

2) Examples of Exempt Tanks (§2621[a] CCR)

All farm tanks and home heating oil tanks which meet the criteria specified in (a) or (b)
above are exempt from staie UST regulations. Consequently, instailation, operating,
and clesure requiremnents do not apply 1o these tanks. Tor zxample, home heating oil
fanks af aomes whicn have comve fod 10 electriclty o natural gas for heating purposes
are exemnt as jong as ihey fre not used for g noa-exempt purpose. Also, farm tanks
with g capacity of 1,100 galions or less which siore motor vehicle fuel for agricuitural
burposes are exempt as long as they are not used {or a non-exempt purpose.  However,
the State and Regional Water Board's authority, under Seciion 13304 of the California




LG 169-1 -2- -

3)

4

Water Code, 10 require clean up or other pollution prevention measures remains

unimpaired if releases from such tanks threaten water auality,

Conditions Under Which an Exempt Tank Becomes a Regulated Tank (§2621c}
CCR)

An exempt UST may become regulated if a condition allowing its exemption changes.
A change in exemption status can come from any of the following:

a.  Property loses its status as a "farm”. According to Food and Agricultural Code
Sections 52262. and 534004, a farm is a place of agricultural production which has
annual sales of agricultural products of $1,000 or more. Agricultural products
mclude any horticultural, viticultural, forestry, dairy, livestock, pouliry, bee or
farm product. Therefore, if a farm’s annual sales of agricultural products falls
below $1,000, or the farm crop is not included in the definition of "agricultural
production,” the property no longer retains its "farm” status. Therefore, tanks
located on that properiy which are used after the property loses its farm status

~ become subject to regulation.

b.  Property loses its status as a "personal residence”. If the residence has a home
heating oil tank and the property is changed for commercial or other non-
residential purposes (other than a farm), the tank used after the change becomes
subject to regulation.

c.  The taok contents change from MVF or home heating oil. MVF’s are defined,
for purposes of the UST program, as petroleum products which are intended to be
used primarily to fuel motor vehicles or engines. Heating oil is a petroleum
product which is used for heating.

d.  The use of a farm or home heating oil tank changes to a use which is not exempt.
If the use of a tank which contains MVF changes to something other than
"primarily for agricultural purposes and not for resale,” then the tank becomes
subject to regulation. Likewise, if the use of a tank which contains home heating
oil, charges to something other than "for consumptive use on the premises where
stored,” then the tank becomes subject to regulation.

Tank Owner Responsibilities if an Exempt Tank Becomes a Regulated Tank
{§2621[c} CCR}

‘TLe owners of all tanks which are exempted by Section 25281 (x){1)}{A) and {x)}(DH(B)
of the Health and Safety Code (H&SC) and which lose their exemption by virme of a
chaige to a regulated use, must either obtain a valid operating permit or close the tank
in accordance with Chapier 6.7 H&SC and any applicable local agency requirements.
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If you have any questions, please call John Welch (916) 227-4323.

Sincerely,n

/4,»,/// Jorpro

James George Giannopoulos
Supervising Engineer
Underground Storage Tanks



MATTHEW ANDERSON 924 GRAND STREET
TEL. 516-337-0714 ALAMEDA, CA 94501

May 9, 2001

Ms. Eva Chu HAY 1 4 2001
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Environmental Health Services

Environmental Protection

Alameda County Health Care Services

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: Your letter dated 5/3/2001, PSA for 924 Grand Street
Dear Ms. Chu:

As T explained in our telephone conversation yesterday, when the heating oil tank was removed
and contamination of the soil around the tank was discovered, remediation was performed
voluntarily. This remediation consisted of removal of soil down to the water table (10.5 feet
below ground surface) and replacement with fresh soil, performed by All Environmental, Inc. of
Lafayette, CA. With the original source of the contamination (the tank) and as much of the soil
surrounding the tank as possible (the area is bounded by a sewer line, a gas line, our residence,
and a water line) removed, I believe all reasonable steps towards testing and remediation have
been taken. Further tests will cost thousands of doilars, and either confirm that diesel levels are
lower than they had been when the tank was removed, or show that there are still high levels of
diesel (which you said can be very slow moving).

As I understand it, because the tank was used for residential heating oil, it is exempt from state
and federal regulations. Notification to Inspector Seto of Alameda County Health Care Services
was made in July/August 1998 as a courtesy only, with the understanding that ACHCS had no
Jurisdiction in the matter. Furthermore, the section of code referenced as authorization (CCR,
Article 23) in your request for a Preliminary Site Assessment specifically excludes residential
heating oil tanks, hence no further action should need to be taken.

If I am mistaken in any of the above, please let me know.
Sincerely,

Mol oo

Matthew Anderson

Ce Dee Prado-Kelmer, Harbor Bay Realty
Ann Bracel, Gallagher & Lindsey
Miules Estate ¢/o Ann Braccs, Gallagher & Lindsey



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J KZARS. sgency Dvector

RO0O000115

May 3, 2001 Fax +510) 337-9338

Mr. Matthew Anderson
Miles Estate

924 Grand St
Alameda, CA 94501

RE: PSA for 924 Grand Street, Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. Anderson:

When a 250-gallon heating oil underground storage tank was removed in July 1998 from
the above referenced site, soil and groundwater samples collected within the excavation
contained elevated levels of total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel.

At this time, additional investigations are required to delineate the extent of soil and
groundwater contamination resulting from the fuel release at the site. Such an
investigation shall be in the form of a Preliminary Site Assessment, or PSA. The
information gathered by the PSA will be used to determine an appropriate course of action
to remediate the site, if deemed necessary. The PSA must be conducted in accordance
with the RWQCB Staff Recommendations for the Initial Evaluation and Investigation of
Underground Tanks, and Article 11 of Title 23, California Code of Reguiations. The major
elements of such an investigation are summarized in the attached Appendix A.

The PSA proposal is due within 45 days of the date of this letter. Once the proposal is
approved, field work should commence within 60 days. A report must be submitted within
.45 days after the completion of this phase of work at the site. Subsequent reports are to
be submitted guarterly until this site qualifies for RWQCB "sign off.” All reports and
proposals must be submitted under seal of a California Registered Geologist, Certified
Engineering Geologist, or Registered Civil Engineer.

Please be advised that this is a formal request for technical reports pursuant to Title 23,
CCR, Section 2722{c). Any extensions of the stated deadlines, or modifications of the
required tasks, must be confirmed in writing by this agency.

If you have any guestions, | can be reached at {(810) 567-6762.

\
_,IJ\_W//\/\{\A_,# —

eva chu
Harzardous Maternials Specialist

attachment



" ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
August 27, 1998 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Matthew Anderson
924 Grand Street
Alameda, CA 94501
STID 6899

RE: 924 Grand Street, Alameda, CA 94501

Dear Mr. Anderson:

I have reviewed your UST Removal report dated August 17, 1998 that was prepéred by
All Environmental, Inc. (AEI). A soil sample collected below the bottom of the tank
contained 7,500 ppm of diesel.

AET proposes to excavate up to 27 tons of contaminated soil. The excavation will be
extended only in the vertical direction until groundwater is encountered. Lateral
expansion is limited in all directions by underground utilities and the building on the
property. Confirmatory soil samples will be collected from each sidewall, and one grab

groundwater sample will be collected from the bottom of the excavation. This workplan
is acceptable. '

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Nick Walchuk, All Environmental, Tnc , 901 Moraga Road, Suite C, Lafayette,
CA 9454%.45467
Files
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SENDER:

Icomplotanten'lswn&forztoraddiﬁonalservioes
# Complete ifems 3, 4a, and 4b.
-Pﬁmyournameandaddmssonmemvemeafmmsothalwecanrmmttus

card to you.

W Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, co does not
ponmit.

*Write "Retum Recoipt Requested” on the méi pi j umbar,

nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom
delivered.

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addresses's Address
2. 0 Restricted Defivery
Consult postmaster for fes.

. Article Add :
3 cle ressed to: L.Seg.

. Articie Number

%@@’J P 143 589 383 3
T €4 s /| %o- Service Type |
Matthew Anderson O Registered A Certified
924 Grand Street - ¢ 1] Exprass Mail O Insured
Alameda CA 94501 ’f % JW. 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery

T At i et e Al 3, et e M, it . e,

5. Redeived By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only Jf requestad

MTTHE\/Q AnDERSen) | andfesispaid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

1zses-o7-8.0179  DOMEStic Return Receipt

o -AS——

. . - 4



ALAMEDA COUNTY -ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

" s7ID £ $99 Date of inpu%y;m&lﬂ“

Date: 9"&2@?@ From: &* rv S\*Q“‘?
Site Name: % L%cécz%/ Miles Estale

- Address: c?ﬂz(/ /;M 9’*/ - City: M LL

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1. Tanks Removed? # of removed? / Date removed: }7’2’% ?8

2. Samples received?  Contamination level: . /520 ppm

Type of test __ 77,
Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

3@ Petroleum? Circle Type(s): » Avgas eleaded eunleaded efuel oil ejet
e diese naste Ojl —akerosene esolvents

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:

1. a . Close the deposit refund case.
b. —_ Account for ALL time you have spent on the case.
C. _ Turn in account sheet to Leslie.

If there are funds still remaining it is still better to
transfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
more overhead. DO NOT attempt fo continue fo
oversee the site simply because there are funds

remaining!
Remaining DepRef $'s: &ﬁ £r

DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Lesliea? Y N {If no, explain why below.)
2. Submit the completed A and B permit application forms to NORMA.

3. Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.

NACACLOPTRNS FRM.REV November 21,1985



QUG—26~1998 B3:12 SWRCB/CLEAN WATER PRGMS 916 227 4345 P.ulsdl
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Post-It™ brand fax transmittal meme 7671 [#ofpeges » [
Tt r From
* Lot (asks ,ézw;, e
ce. Ta.

F'D?pt. |Phana #

Fax ?[gjz?—% Fax %

August 24, §998

Dear Lori;

. Twould like to get approval to for LOP funds to work on a home heating oil underground
tank case. On July 24,1998 a 250 gallon home heating oil underground storage tank was
removed from 924 Grand Street, Alameda. The s0il sample taken below the tenk
contained 7,500 ppm of TPH (diesel).

My fax number is{510) 337-9335.

v

If you have any q please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

afry Seto

Alameda County Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials - LOP

! é"’ﬂbﬁ/ -

o
/ %//;;/%/ A
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPCRT

""h.

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES | FOR LOCAL AGENCY,USE ONL / i .
] ves NO REFORTEEENFLED? ' ves m o | IMEREBY CERTEY ATt HAVE e renmzsmronmmnmconmnsrom& a
v 7 DISTRIBUTION i : Gﬁmemmseormsmn
REPORTDATE CASE# S v é
0u &4 %4 148 s A pe /we
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE ?/ SIGNATUR E A_j

L RICE DhLCHe. | etods 1o =) /o«/ M
g | REPRESENTING OWNEROPERATOR || REGIONAL B0ARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME"

g | [T roca. acency OTHER ﬁLL 5’VVIﬂ0A/Mf’NT’? L, /NC.,

& { ADDRESS

701 Morach Rp, Suire C LrFayeTTE CA _ PL5HF
2IP

W | NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE

§E M [LES ES-T_A'—E [ unknows M a /‘/’;I@w /I’Vlcl% M1 (§7¢) W 7"(‘70

£ £| ADDRESS

& ?

uJ Vil

4 24 6 and St Hlamedg cA TSSOl

FACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) OPERATOR PHONE

2| MiLes ESTRTE (rts/dfemce) ( )

& | aooress ]

g 724 & rdun d S/ Alamegda GA ALAMEDA z?')‘@
& I"Gross sTREET .

San Jose Auve.

g | LOCALAGENGY AGENCY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE

=w

S8 Aiavicon Lunry Kemtd (aee Soev Ay ()

ﬁgx REGIONAL BOARD 7 PHONE

=" ()

- NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)

prr

g8 /%mé /%@T/A/é Ol oo

£ 7

25 @

B ] UNKNOWN
L | DATEDISCOVERED HOWDISCOVERED ™7 INVENTORYCONTROL [ | SUBSGRFACEMONITORING | ] NUISANGE CONDITIONS
% ﬂ N :Z“| 2, 4 L"D[ q'ri%v ] vankTEsT ([A4_TanK REMOvAL ™ omen
< | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE {CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

S
z W W o o M UNKNOWN [ remove conTenTs/ S CLOSE TANK& REMOVE || REPAIRPIPING

§ | HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STORPED 7 ] REPAIR TANK CLOSE TANK & FILL IN PLACE [__] CHANGE PROCEDURE
g ﬁ YES [ ] NO ¥ YES, DATE a 2 i L L(, o ﬁvi § | [(Jreracetane [] omer

| SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)

‘g’;% E‘ TANK LEAK (] uNknown [] overrnL ] RUPTUREFAILURE [] spuL

30 PIPING LEAK (] omer E\mnﬂoszou ] unknown [ omer

CASE
TYPE

CHECK ONE ONLY
g UNDETERMINED [ | SOLONLY [ | GROUNDWATER [ | DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFEGTED)

CHECK ONE ONLY

E"é ﬂ NO ACTION TAKEN [[] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED [] POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION
% 211 ] LEAK BEING CONFIRMED ] PREL'MINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY T POSTC.EANUP MONITORING N PROGRESS
o I — o =
© T REMETATION SLAN 71 CASE CLOSED [CLEANUP COMPLE™ED OR UNNECESSARY) | CLEANUP LNDERWAY
CHRECK APPROPRIATE ACTIONS — - T REMOVE FREE RO AT (20 T ENRANGED R'G OF .
p ot S PO T AL ! .1 EXCAVATE & DISPDSE (£D) | REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP} .+ ENHANGED B'C DEGRADATON (IT)
§ El ] caPSITERD) Tl ExpavATE 2 TREATET) T PUMPE TRSAT GROUNDWATER/GT) | AESLAGE SUPRLY (RS)
= —- I -

32! 1 CONTANMENT BARRIZR (C5) [ ] NOACTION REQUIAZD (NA) i TREATMENT A7 =0OKLD (=) . VENT 80 VS
= jam— p— — I

i .| VACUUM EXTRACT (VE) | CTHER(OT)
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